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UY BAN VJ:\N DONG 
Tni 'N Do Cho • 

M,:,c SUI Truyen D.o vi TlD Hliu Tin Linh t41 Vl~t Nam 

FREEDOM COMMITTEE 
For Imprisoned Pastors and Christians in Viet Nam 

rAm LIES OF VIET,\ .. \,\IESE (lOLITICAL PRISONERS J\SSOCIATlO:~ IV , _4..:.:3:::..::6:.=2~6 __ _ 

!(ELIGIOU5 &bit p6i-iT"IcA"L-P"RISoNER REGISTRATION FORo'" VEWL.II ____ _ 
- (Two Copies) 1:171 : xx-Yes_, _.; 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eliqibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Proqram can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ "'=LE ___ _ 
Last -~,--Ml.ddle 

HAT 
First 

dd ,... !J ... ~T_?;Z__ ,.. "'-" Current A ress 476/12B LE VAN $X. i;'tftM'lj 25. CXIAN 3 HO CHI MINH CITY 
• 

Date of Birth 12124/1939 Place of Birth ICHi XUvEN, VJED\I7W 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) CAPl'AIN IN CHARGE OF ACCOONTIliN 'AFFAIRS 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT INRE-EOUCATtON CAf1P Oates: From 5127/1975 To ---'101-1.1.,;19""8""'3 ____ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: JAMES W1VFN I.E 
Name 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

I.E WIYENXTJAN MINH 

LYNN l.'GJYEN LE 

JAMES l.'GJYEN LE 

Relatior.ship 

DAITGIfl'ER 

DAIKiHTER 

SISI'ER-IN-I:AW 

BROI'HER-IN-lAW 

BROI'HER-IN-LAw 

• • U.1.4) ::>::).1-ts~.jU. • . 
If you are ell.glble to file for the appllcant uncer Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of ~elationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-1JO 
must d'o so 



Page 2 

5. U;..;·1E OF PRr~C:? AL . .;? ?:..rC,\NT (PA) : BAl VAN.LE 
(Llsted~o~n~p~a~~-e~l~)------------

--
~JAME OF DEPENDEU~,' .:"C COMP ANY ING RE!.ATIVES OA'!.'E 0: a!;\~ RE:':::': :~f s:::? --- . 

?",* • 

J.rN'""_mm 'T'HT tnJY'EN 8/7/1941 h"'IFE 

XUAN-TRINH tnJY'EN LE ·6/25/1963 DAUGlfl'ER 
. 

! , 

NIA 

6. .':.::::::':.':C~IAL !;JFCRr1,\::::r: For further information, please contact ANNE H. NGUYEN 
at phone no. (714) 537-0508 (SAINT ANSELM'S IMMIGRANT & REFUGEE COMMUNITY CENTER) 
or (714) 730-1221 (H) 17011 Kenyon Drive IC, Tustin, California 92680 



HQI DOng Quan TrJ 
Board of Directors 

KHUc: MlN-IlHd 
NGU~TH!~H 
NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
NGUY~ VAN GIOI 
NGUY9.I xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TAAN THI f"IU:t.IG 

Ban ChAp Hanh T.U. 
Executive bill 

KJ-iIc MlN-IlHd 
Pteskterc 

NGUYEN ouYNH GIAO 
_':~~ Vice-President 
I HAN KIM DUNG 
2ndV-lC8-~ 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
• Sec:tetary General 

mAN TH! PH.IdNG 
~Sectetary 

NGUrn:. TH!~H 
Ttell8l..nr 

C<)V;nDoan 
AcMSO[V Committee 

HIEPlOWMAN 
NOOYEN xuAN LAN 

...... , " ......., ...... 

HQI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560.0058 

DATE: June 27, 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: LE VAN KIM 

Date of Birth: Dec 24. 1939 

IV ,: 43626 

&EWL') f\I~ 
Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) because the applicant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

• 
We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, nsideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

EnciOSlU"es 

(Mrs.)J(bue-M~ 
~resident 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by Jame s Nguyen Le. 17011 Ken yon 

Dr., Apt HC, Tustin. CA 9(:;)680 as shown in the attachments. 

714-730-1221 



UfITED STATES OEPARTIIENT OF MTICE 

~!I9M"'-'ftIJUIUIA ............. Western Ad)Udlcat1on SeCV1ce center 
P.O. Box 73016 

San Ysidro, CA 92073 

IV,43626 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL. OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION' 
HNoE OF IlENEflCWW 

• • 
LE, JAMES NGUYEN LE, HAl VAN 

=;-- IfUtG. 
DATE PEm10NfUD DATE 0/1' AoI'I'ROVAL 

0/1' fPI1'IOM 

02-10-88 05-26-88 
• • 

Rease be ad~ that apfA'ovat of the peltion coofers upon the beneticsary an approptial8 classificalol'l. The approval constitutes no 8S8UfInCe 
Itlllt the t.eneficiary .MIl be found e!igl)le for visa issuance, admission to the United Slates or adjustment to lawful permanent resident SlaU. 
Bigibility 'Of visa Issuance is determined only when application therefor Is made to 8 ,consular officer; eligibility for admissioft Of adjualment is 
deteImIned ooly when application therefOf Is made to an hmvatiOn officer. Also. please note the Items below which 118 indicated by "X" .,.g 
COI1Cef'r1i1g this petition: 

1 .¥J YOUA PETITION roClASSIFY mE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMENAlE RELATiVE OF A UNITED STATEScmzeN HAS BEEN FORWARDEOTOTHE UNffEO 
b"TATES CONSULATE AT BANGKQK _ . THIS COMPlETES AU. AC1X>N BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNREO 
STAlES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENl OF STATE. WI.L ADVISE THE BENEfICIARY CONC:Ef'MG VISA 
ISSUANCE I" .. "., t'olln"""'g vUa U,IIIIIIt'I! ,AoIII4 ". oddreu,u' '0 fig ClllUIlL ni, Stlrvia ..,." IN ....... ,. _____ ..,......,., ,.. ........... 
"'hId""". 

2.0 If YOU BECOME NAflJAAlIlED AS A CITIZEN OF THf UNITED 5TATI::8 A ... O Ali IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEfICIARY, NOllFY nils OffICE IMUEOIATEL Y, GMNG HIE DATE OF YOUR NA fURAl.JZATIOI'~. AT THE SAM( TIME, F 11iE PEJmON WNJ .. 
BEHAlF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO AOVISE WHETlfEA THAT PERSON IS SllLl UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMAnoN MAY EXPEDITE tHE 
ISSUi.NC.F OF A VlS~ TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. 0 'tOUB M::imoN FOR PR[FERENCE ClASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN MlOVI::, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UMTED STATES CONSULATE AT 
______ .. _____ .. _________ ._. _______ . THIS C"..oMPlETES AU. ACTION BY ntIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THr.) SERVICE HAS 

NOnllNG TO 00 WlTU mf AGruAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS Allf. ISl:lUf:O 0NLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURI50tClluN GF lHl: US. OlPAR1MEN"f OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONL Y A lIMITE:O NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY lHAT DEPART· 
WEHr DURiNG EACH '{EAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED SlAICRY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAl ~R IN WHICH PETmONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASS4FICATION Wl-1f.t4 THE BENErICIARY'S TUfIN IS REACHED ON ThE VISA WNTING UST, THE UNTED STATES CONSUl WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA I-f""" t01lC,:nU.g vUe " •• _COI .Aoaid be c4drt.,,11C1 to tA. Co ... nil Sen.¥. MU 611 ...... , • 
......... r ... ' It;q1&irw I'..,",.,.i., vUe ianoat'e. 

4. [J THE PETITION STATES THAt ThE BfNEflClARYIS IN ThE UtITEO STAf'ES AND WU APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THe 
. ENClOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FOAM 1-485, SHOUlD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFlCtARY WlTHIt 30 DAYS 

.. ACCOROANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED TftEREIN. (IF THE UENEFlC'oIARY HAD PREVIOUSlY SlJeMfTTED fORM 1·485 w..: .... WAS 
RelllR'ED TO .... HE SHOUlD RESUBMIT THAT FORM W1TH11130 DAYS, 

5. 0 THE BENEAClAAY WU BE tEOAMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATioN TO BECOME A LAWFUl. PERMANENT AESIDENT 
IFORM 1·485). 

8. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UHfTED STATES AND WI.L' APPlY TO BECOME A LAWfUl PERMANENT AESIDENT. 
HOWEVER, AN NMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABlE, THEREFORe. THE BENEFICIARY MAV NOT APPlV TO BECOME A PER· 
UAIENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS St&oITTED .. SUPPORT OF VOUR PE1ll1ON l.INAOCOMPANteD BY OOPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PEIWANENJ 
PART OF THE PE11TtON.. AHY OntERS ARE IETUIWED HEREV«IH. 

8.0 ABWI<8 

TlllSC(ll>t TO DE t:;;;1 flj ro 1H[ AHOONEY Oft R£f'RESEIHATI~{, If AllY 
f_l-Ifl 
, ...... 4-l-11) Y 



U.s. Department of Justice 
1IIIIIIIgrilliun and Nliluruhzatiull S.'r\'in' til':' Petition for Alien RE'I~tive 

OMB No. 1115-8054 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK 

Case 1o, Acllon Siamp 

A, 
G-28 Of VcIag' 

. SectiOn of Law. 
r.J 20 1 (b) spouse o 203 (a)(l) 
o 201 (b) child 0203 (1)(2) 
o 201 (tI) parenl 0203 (a)(4) 

0203(1)(5) 
AM CON 

REMARKS. 

A. Relationship 
1. The ................... ,: 

o HusblndlWile ex Parenl o Brolher/SoSler o Child 

B. Information about you 
1. N ..... (Famrly name in CAPS) (FItSI, 

.. --.~,,~- ~~~~-,.-.-... --~. 
2. Addr ... (Number and Slreet) (Apartment Number) 

(Town Of Oly) (StatelCounlry) (ZIP/Pasla' Codel 

-----~------- -~~----- - .- -
3. Plac.ol Blfltt Hown or C,ly) (StllelCounlry) 

Vietnam . Da ~gf ____ _ ---_. -- - -_. 
•. 0.1. 01 BiI1tt 5. Sell II ..... laI SI.lu. 

tMolOayIYrl Xl Male 0 Married Xl Single 

10/?1/196_S ____ O_F~ma.1e _ _ . ___ LJ w~~ _ !='LO!"orc_ecj_ 
7. Oltt., N ...... Und (including malden name) 

IE '1ban.h J..'Lon,.._ft~ , __ . . _.":"".:l .... ~ ...... _ .. , _ .. '_ .... ___ ._. 
.. O., •• nd Plac. 01 Pre.enl "Irriage "I married) 

N/A. _ 
t. Social Security N ........ 10. Allen ""I .... tlon Number III any) 

A25-093-<>83 -
11. N ...... 01 Priof HulblndllWl... 12. 0.11(') Mlrriagel., Ended 

. ____ NLl\ 

----------_. -------- ------
13. II fOIl •• I citizen. complet. ,".'oIlowIng: 

My citizenshop was ICqulled through (Check one) 

o Borth In the U 5 

IX Naturahzahon 
GIve number 01 certificate. date and place II wcoS Issued 

------._--_ ........... -.- ~ 

o Parents 

Ha"e you otlIained a certlhcate ot citizenship In your own name? 
o Ves 0 No 

II "Ves", lIi"e number 01 cerhlicale, dato and place ,I was issued 

14. .. fOIl ",. ........ -,.......n.nl r.lklenl "":-complel. Ih. iollowlng. 
Dale anll place 01 admission lor. or adluslment 10. lawlul permanenl 
r8Slderii:e 

JUl'. i 11 1 J I J IlIImi' 'I(Cine. t 

Fee Slimp 

PetitiOn was liled on (priOril, dale) 

o Personal Inlel'Yiew o PreviOusly Forwarded 
o Oocumenl Check o 51ateside Oiteria 
o Field Invesligalions o 1-485 SimuIIaneously 

2. Ar. you r.I.led by adopllon? 
o Ves Xl No 

C. Information about your alien relative 
1. H.m'IFamily name In CAPS) (Fllst) 

____ ~.I __ ~9-H~ ____ 'l11i __ 
2. Add,. .. (Number and Slreel) (Apartment Number) 

"T6/1.2B t.e Van '51 , Pht1CP=gt-..:;2;:..5-L' __ _ 
{Town or Clly) (SlalelCounlry) cZIP/Pasral Code, 

r.""", .. 3 Ho <l1.i Minh Vietnam ~& .. .L.. .......... _, . ____ .~_ ___ _________ _ 

3. Plac.ol BI,lh (Town or City) ISlalelCounltyl 

J)a __ Nan9L _____________ 'l~t:oam __ 
... 0.1. 01 Blrlh 5. S.x 6. .. .. laI SI.lu. 

(MorOay/Vr) o Male Xi Mauted [J Single 

8D /1,.41. ___ K1_~!!"l1e ______ ... _{] W~ed._[] Oi\'Ofced 
7. Olher N.m •• U .. d (inchJding malden name) 

~-,-.-------- -- ---
II. 0.1 •• nd Plac. 01 p,.lInt ".rrlage (,, married) 

. 10/24/1962 ___ Qa ~an91 ___ V:~~ 
9. Socl.1 Secur"y Number 10. Allen Regl.tr.11on Number (II anyl 

None __ ..... __ _ ________ , 
11. H.mll 01 Prior Hu.b.nd.IWI.II 12. O.t".) .. ."IIIIt.) Ended 

. __ N/A_ . ____ _ 

13. H •• your rel.II •• ..., been In .tt. U.S.? 

o Ves KI No 
----

'''. If your ,11111 .. I. currentl, In the U.s •• complet. the 100lowlng: 
H. Of she I •• , arri.ed ••• (visilor, Sludenl. eJlChange ahen, crewman, 
slowaway. lemporary worker, wilhoul inspectiOn. elc.) 

.. N/A._. ________ -:-_ 
ArrIWlIJO.per1u •• Record (I·M, Number D •••• rrlved (Monlh/Day/Yea.1 

I __ LJ_ ,'-J __ U_l.J .lL_l_ L. 
D •••• ulhorlz.d "" .lIpl.ed. Of will .1IpI,. I .... own on Form I·M or 1,95 

_~/A, ___ _ 
15. N ...... nd .dclrH. 01 prllent employ" (if any) 

_____ N/A. 
O.t. ttli • .....,IoYllleRt beten (monlhldaylyear, 

_ N/A ___ 



C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. LI.t hUibandlwll •• nd .11 chlldr.n 01 your ,el.tlY. (il yOU' relative is YOU' husband/wile. lisl only his or her Child. en) 

Name Relallonsh,p Dale 01 B.llh Count.V of Blfth 

1/ iE;-Iial. Van . -Husband 12/24/1939--· . --vietnam 
2/IEL~~~-Xuan Da,ll.9hter __________ 6L~L1~~~ . Vietnam_~· ___ _ 
3/ ill, 'Ihanh Nguyen-Hal. Son is in too US 10/27/1965 Vietnam 
4/ LE, __ ~_Nguyen=X~ _____ Daughter is in the US 1967 Vietnam 
5/ LE, Linh Nguyen-Xuan Daughter is -in- tre -us 1968------- Vletnam---~-------

17. Acldrna In the United .t.t •• ....,. JOUf , ... lI"e In'end. to ,e.1de 

INurnbel' .nd Sir eel) (Town o. Cily) (Stale) 

.---------- ----------
11. Your tale..".,. IIddreIl lIbroed 

(Number .nd Sireel) (Town o. CiIV) (Province) (Counlrv) 

~16/12D Le V~ !lx, Phuoog 25, Quan 3, Ho Chi f.ti.nh, Vietnam 

N/A 

N/A 

1t. .. JOUf '''''IYe'a nelln .. ph .... ' 'a other then Rornen I.Uen, wrli. hllllher nem •• nd ecIcIr .... broed In the n.lh ... ph .... l: 
(Name) (Number and Sireel) (Town or CIIV) 

20. IIIIIIng for ,our hUlbandlwlI., gin Ia.t ecIcIrna .t which you n"edlot.,her; 

(Number and Slteel) (Api No) (Town or CiIV) (Slale 01 Province) (Counlty) 

21. Check th • .",oprI.,. boll below end "" ,he 'ntorrnellon ,.qulred lor ,he boll you cheeked:· 

(Province) 

From 
(Monlh) (Yea.) 

K Your , ... 1I .. win lIPPI, tor a ,,1 •• lIbroed., 'h. American Conaul.'.ln _---'BangW!il~lnkol.'*In...I,'--''lhaiI.U!;.w.·1 ... andlOlUw_ __ 

(Coun"v) 

To 
(Monlh) 

(Cily) (Coun\! v) 

(Year) 

rJ Your r.I ... ". la In the United 51., ... nd will .ppI, for adjuatment 01 a,.lua 10 'h., 0' • I.wful pe,manenl ,.1Id.nlln th. olflc. ollh. ImmlQralion 

.nd N.lurallutlon 5erY1c •• 1 _____________________ .11 ,ou, ,.lallYe la nOI.llgtbla for adjua'men, olat.lua, he or she 
(Slale) 

will 'ppI, lOt • wi •• abroad .t lhe Amerlc:en Conaul.t. In 
ICIIV) 

D. Other Information 
1. II ,.,.,.1. petition. sr. ,lao being .ubmltted 10' olh., , .. "I.,.a, gl.,. n.me, of .eeh and ,.I.llonahlp. 

2. H, .. ,ou ner lIIed • pelilion 'or' thla or .ny olh.r allen belor.? 

~I "Y.!"~glw. ~.m., plac •• nd d ••.• 01_ 1I~,!g~ ~d ! •• ull. 

o V.a 

(Coun"v) 

Warning: The INS investigates claimed relationships and checks whether documents are real. The INS seeks 
criminal prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas. 

Penalties: You may, by law, be fined up to $10,000, imprisoned up to five years, or both, for knowingly and 
willfully falsifying or concealing a malerial fact or using any false document in submitting this petitiolJ. 

Your Certification 
I cerlj.y, uncle, pen.lly 01 perjury und., th. I.w. 01 the Unlt.d St.I., o. Am.,Ic., 'hal the lo,egoln, I. Iru •• nd cor,ect. Furlh.rmor., I .ulhorlze the 
, ...... o. .ny Inlo,mallon from my record. which Ih. Imml,ratlon .nd N.lurallullon Serwlc. ne.d, 10 d.l.rmln. '''Olblllly lor Ih  ben.fIt lhat I am 
... IIln,. 

SI,n.tur • . ---9a.~df,~--. --------. 
Signature of Person Preparing Form if Other than Above 
I dl!clare ,h.1 I p,epared Ihl. documenl .t ,h. request 0' the person .bo"e .nd Ih •• 1\ Is ba •• d on ,II Info,rnellon 01 which I hlY •• ny IIno I.dge. . . N . Catholic Resettle . 10)). 

A I/,,--I 1 '" J:::: . f.) U I'" U I fVJ . -:--- " 41 
W:tY;:~-; -'1-=~_--l_L~ --~- r;Add'~~;-:l-~~J~ mu:~rfatlOl nS-As~eney!?i9naIUr;l- --- ----- ---- --- - ' 

I. .1 td")( If:i l, utle 11.:> 
I'l ,. In ....... "", 



U.S. Department of Justice 
InlllllJ:I'IIlIUn and Naiumliullillll ~·rvit. ... • liN" Petition for Alien Re1qtive 

OMB No. 111!H1C154 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK 

Case 10. ActIOn Siamp 

A, 
G-28 Of Volag' 

SecltOll 01 law 
, J 201 (bl spouse :.:1 203 (a)(I, 

I 201 (1)1 child I] 2034a)(2, 
; 201 Ib' parent I] 203 (a1C4, 

I] 203 (a)(5' 
AM CON 

REMARKS 

A. Relationship 
1. T1M ...... f ....... 11m,: 

o HusbandlWlle 0 Parenl 

B. Information about you 
1. Hamell amoly rlilme In CAPS, {'"SI, 

LE ,.. . Janes 
2. Addre"INuml:lor and Sireell 

:- - -
(Town or Olvl ISlatelCounlfvl 

3. Plac. o' Birth CT own or CIlYI 

Da Nang, 
4. Oa.e o' Blr.h 5. Se. 

I MoIDay/Yr , V 
'\!'J Male 

10/27/1965 U Female 

7. OItMf Name. U .... lincludlng malden name, 

LE, 'J.banh.~~Hai 

o Child 

(Moddle) 

iiguyen 
IAparlmenl Number, 

,ZIP/POSlal Code' 

ISlah!lCOUIlI'YI 

Vietnam 
•• Mari.al Statu. 

I J MarrIed L~SIngIC 
LJ Widowed I J D,vorced -. . 

I.. Olle and Plac. o' Presen. M.ni. hi manied) 

N/A 
.-... --- - -~ ~-

9. Social Securi., Number 10. Alien Regi.lr.lion Number III anyl 

A25-093-083 . . . 
11. N.me. of Prior HuslNndsIWl... 12. D ..... ' M .... ageC.' Ended 

N/A N/A 

13. II J04I .,. a U.S. cltiHn. compIele lhe 'allowing: 
My clllzenshlj) was aCQUlled Ihrough Icheck one, 

fJ Bonh In the U S 

JlJ Nalural,zallOll 
GIve numI:lor 01 cerillicate. dale and !)lace .t was ISSUed 

1.1 Parenls 

Have you oblalned a cerhhcale 01 cllizenshlj) In your own name? 

U Yes LJ No 
II ··Yes '. gIve number 01 cerloliCale. dale and place II was Issued 

14. It J04I .,e • IlIWfui per .......... re.ldenl "len. comple'. Ih. 'ollowt"9. 
Date arici!)lace 01 admoSSIOn lor. or adlustmenllo. law lui permanenl 
re$ldel'lf:e N/A 

INITIAL II( CI 1f'1 

Fee Stamp 

Petition was tiled on 

'J Personal Interview 
OJ Document Check 

r J Field Investigalions 

2. Ar. ,ou r.leled by adopllon? 
o Yes Xl No 

(procrily dale, 

r 1 PrevIously Forwarded 
r] Slateside Criteria 

" 1·485 Simullaneously 

C. Information about your alien relative 
1. Hame II am,ly narne III CAl'S) 

LE, . _ .TrinJ:'l Nguy~~Xuan 
2. Addre •• INumber and SUeel) IAparlmenl Numbert 

"76/12 B .Le- Van.Sy:' Ph~9 25 .' .. - . 
!Town Of City, !SlalelCounfry) IZIPlPoslal Codel 

Quan 3, Ito au. Minh, Vietnam 
3. PllICe o' BIr.h ITown or C,IYI 

Da Nang 
4. Oa'e o' Blrlh 

!MotDaY/Y'I 

6/25/1963 

5. Se. 

11 Male 

¥J Female . . 
7. O.her Name. U.ed IIncludlng malden name' 

.. 

\SlalelCoulll1YI 

Vietnam 
s. Marital SlIlu. 

U Mallled XJ Single 

Widowed L I O,VOfC<'fl 

e. Oa'e.nd Place o' Pre.enl Merrl. 101 ma",edl 

N/A 
9. Socia. Securn, Number 10. Allen Regl"ralion Number III anYI 

None None 
11. Name. 0' Prior HusbandsIWiwe. 12. Da'II4') Merrilge(.) Ended 

N/A N/A 

13. Ha. your rellll". e"er been In 'he 

[J Yes Jel No 
.. ----.--- ... --- - I 

14. It your relaU"e I. cunenUy In .h. U.S •• comple •• 'he .allowIng: 
He or .he la •• arri.ed a. a Ivisiior. Sludenl. eltchange alien. cr_man. 
slowaway. lemporary WOlker, withoul inspection. elc.) 

N/A 
Aulv.UOeparture Record (1·'4, Number Oa •• a"l.ed (MOlllh/OayIV'J,1II 

Oa.e autho,lzed .ta, .aplred. or wtll .apire a •• hown on Form 1·'4 or '·'5 

N/A._. 
15. Name.nd address of pr.nnt employer hI any) 

N/A _____ • __ ._ w_ 

Oa'e llIis .mplo,men' begin (monlhldaytyear, 

N/A 

HI-SUBMII TlU RllOCAHU COMPtl lUI 



C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. LI.t hu.bandlwlfe and all children o' your rel.tlve (if youl relatlye is your husbandlwile. list only his or her children) 

Name Relallonshlp Dale 01 Biflh Country 01 Blflh 
----- ------------------------

None 

17. Addr ••• 1n 1M Untied SI.I ......... your ,.1."". In •• nd.to,.... 
(Number and Sit eel) (Town or Cily) (Slale) 

lL Your , .... IY ••• addre .. _roed 

(Number and Sireet) (Town 01 Cily) (province) (Counlry) 

.76/12 B Le Van Sf PhUClllg 25, QuaIl 3, Ho au Minh, Vietnam 

1.. II your ,. .. "".'. nallYe .Iphlbe. I. other .h.n Roman ......... wrt •• hidtel' name and eddrall abroed In .... natlv. alphebe': 

(Name) (Number and Sireel) (Town or City) (Province) (Counlfy) 

N/A 

20. II .lUng lor your huabandlwlf .... ". .... addr •••• t which you lived .... Iber. 

(Number and Sit eel) (ApI No I (Town Or Cily) (Slale or Province) 

N/A 
--

(Country) 

21. Check the lIPPfopri.'. boll below and .... 1M Infor .... tlon required 101 .... boll JOU checked: 

From 

(Monlh) (Year) 

To 

(MOIllh) (Year) 

~ Your rei •• .". will apply for. vI ...... oed .a the AIMfIun Can.ul.a. In _____ Ban......::;;;,,;;gk.&..;;...;;ok.....;...:,:....-:'l1:lai==· =l=and=:..-_________ _ 
(City) (Counlfy) 

iJ Your ,.1.tI". i. In .... United sa.tH .nd will apply lor .dju.tment 01 .a.tu. '0 .hI. 01 • I.wlul parmanen. r •• ldent In ah. oUIce o' 1M Immigration 

and N.lur.llzatlan s.mc •• t __________ ----------- • " your r.'."", hi not .'Iglbl. lor adju.tment 01 .'.'u •• he or .he 
(Clly) (Slale) 

will apply lor • vi" .... oad •• , ... Am.rlcan Con.ul.'. In __ _ 
(Cily) 

D. Other Information 
1. If •• para'. p.lll1on. ar •• 110 being .ubmlttad lor oth.r retallvea. give nama. 01 .ach .nd r ... tlon.hlp. 

LE, Hai Van (FatDar) ; NGUY'EN, Hoog-Hoo 'lhi (r-btDar) 

2. H.v. you .ver lIIed • petilion lor 'his or any othlr all.n belore? 

~ _"V.s" J'lve name. pllCe .nd dale 01 IIIlng. "nd re.ull. 

rJ Ve. Xl No 

(Country) 

Warning: The INS investigates claimed relationships and checks whether documents are real. The INS seeks 
criminal prosecutions when family relatiomihips are falsified to obtain visas. 

Penalties: You mal, by law, be fined up to $10,000, imprisoned up to five years, or both. for knowingly and 
willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or using any false document in submitting this petition. 

Your Certification 
I cermy. under pen"Iy 01 perjury under Ihe laws 01 lhe United S'el .. 01 Amerlc •• Ih.t lhe loregolng Is 'rue .nd correcl, Furthermor., I aUlhorlze lhe 
r ...... 01 any inlorm.tlon hom my records which Ih. Immlgr.llon .nd Nalurallzatlon S.rvlce need. 10 de'ermlna eUglbliity lor lhe ben.11I Ih.l I am 
.eeklng, 

Signalure ~~.w.L_ ~fFIJ4;,- ___ D.I. b~6~_- Phone Number  ~ 2.

Signature 01 Person Preparing Form if Other than Abo,. 
I d.cl_ thaI I pr.p.red Ihll documenl al Ih. r~llht "r~ abo .. and thai III. baled on all Inlor .... llan 01 which I ha ... ny knowledge. 

. ~-;tJttJemont & i A /. • /, / 

N~£.JJ!. » CJJc. KIM ,j:;, :.1':.,-::"0,' AGeiu~y ~~t/f.t{L. 1~~e6 
rpH~"Namel (AddfeGII) fa;., fjr~1 St.. Suite IlS (Sl;a-;;;,pf (Dalel 

~:'I~? A.,:'! r.:'tn . - •• U'nllll Q'70'- 0-28 ID Number ______ _ 



• 

UNn'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
~ __ 1IA1IIW.IZA __ 

Western Adjudication Service Center 
P.O. Box 73016 

San Ysidro, CA 92073 

IV# 43626 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITlON· 
MME OF BENEfICIARY 

• 
LE, JAMES NGUYEN NGUYEN, ~G-HUE THl 

Cl.A88FlCATION IFUNG. 
201(b) 

DAT£ PE11I'ICIN FLED DA1£ OF N'I'I'OVAL 
OF PE11I'ICIN 

02-10-88 05-26-88 
• • 

DIll: lAY 2 8 1988 

P\!ase be advised lhat approval ollhe poH11on confers upon the benoficl81Y an appropriate classification. The approval constiIules no ~ 
thaI lhe beneficiary wil bo fwlld eligible for visa issuance, admission to the Uniled Stales or adjustment to Iawfut pennanent resident status. 
Eligibility tor visa IsSuance is determined only when application Iherefor is made to a .consular officer; aIIgibIity for admission Of ~ is 
deIefmined only when applicallon therefor Ia made to an immigration officer. Also, please nota the Items below which.a Indicated by "X" nab 
CMCefnilg this pellhon: 

1 (iJ YOUR PETITION TOQ .. ASSlfY THE BENEFICIARY At; AN IMMEOIATl; RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN fORWARDED TOllElHTED 
STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK . THIS COMPlETES All ACTION BY TtlS SERVICE ON tHE PETtTION. THE UNTED 
srATES CONSll.ATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WIll ADVISE THE BENEACIARY COHCE....a VISA 
ISSUNK:;E /JIfr.iry c01l£,,",i"g Wa UCIIGIIC' .60.'" 6" addrc .. "d '9 "c Co .... L TAt. SertllW:C IUiU ". 1ItNIb,. , .......... , iaqWry CUIICI • ..., ... 
UAI4JlC •. 

2 0 If YOU eer.QME NATURAUZED AS A CITIZEN OF TUE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT vtSA HAS NOT VET BEEN ISSUED TO lIE 
BENEfICIARY. NOTifY THIS OFfICE IMMEDIATELY. GMNG lHE DATE OF YOUfl NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME Ta.tE. F tHE PETmON WAS IN 
BEHAlf OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. AlSO AOVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STl.L UHMARRIED. ntS INfORMA11ON MAY EXPEDITE 1HE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARV 

3. 0 'yOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION. AS StIOWN ABOVE. HAS OEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED SfATES CONSUlAte AT 
__ • ____________ ._ _ __ • __ nls COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PE11TION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOnilNG TO 00 WITH neE ACruAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSULD ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE I.JNDER THE 
JURISDlCllON OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT Of STATE. UNDER THE lAW ONl V A LIMITED NUMOER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BC: IS!iUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAl OR(~R IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE filED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSiFICATION. wtlEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WArrING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIU. N=0fIM 
HIM AND CONSIDER as&JANCE OF THE VISA. /Jlq.iry eo.c.~g "'" U._ .10111d b. addN •• "" til eN Co.....t. 'T'u Serviu will ....... I • 
..,wer .. , iaq1Iiry eoacemiRg uUQ "-_c. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE oef-IEFICIA.RY IS IN THE UNITED SlATES AND WIll .. APPlY TO I:IECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APPlICATION fOR THIS PURPOSE (fORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPl.f.TED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRLlCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE UENEFICtARY HAD PREVIOUSlY Sl.IBMmEO FORM .... 85 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO tIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.' 

5. 0 tHE BENEFICIARY WI.L BE INfORMEO OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPlICATiON TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMAHEMT RESIJENT 
(fORM 1 .. 4851. 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Wl.L APPlY TO BECOME A LA'MU.. PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABlE, THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 .. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETmON lINACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MAlE A PERMNENI' 
PART OF THE PEmION. AHV OTHERS ARE RETl.R4ED HEREWITH. 

8. 0 REMNII<S 

.... I-ifl 

e ....... 4-2-'" Y 



, . 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

~TIOII_IlA....uzATIOIIIIIMCI 

Western Adjudication Service center 
P.O. Box 73016 

San Ysidro, CA 92073 

:tv. 43626 

NOTICE OF APPROVAl OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

DATE OF N"f'fftNM. 
OFPETI11ON 

,,-:I -/tJ-IY ., 2'1 1988 

DIll: 1'5 -:;J? --;? Y 

Please be advised that approval of tha petition confers upon the beneficIarY an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary wiI be found eligible for visa isSuance, admission to the Uniled States or adjustment to lawful pennanent reSident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a .consular otficer; eligibility for admission or ~tment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration otficer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" rnat'b 

~o!:::~:~OCl..ASSIPf~~NE~~YA~IJlMEOIATERELAnvEOFAUNITEDSl'ATESCITIZENHASBEENFORWARDEDTOTHElNT£D 
1.~ :::ATES CONSULATE AT / -:::--~a :I.. '-//l .:; IC --'. THIS COMPlETES AU. ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETmON. THE UNTED 

STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILl. ADVISE THE' BENEF'lCtARY CONCEfMoIG VISA 
ISSUANCE IHqKi,., Ctllu:f!",iftg !lUG iUlUlft.:e dOlllJ be addre •• ed to tlte Connt.L TAu SenMf! will be IIl18b'" to 4IU_r ft, iaprr COlIC ..... , Ne 
u'ulle ... 

2.0 F YOU BECOME NATURAlIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED SlATES ANO AN IMMIGFIANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING HIE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE ~AME TIME. IF THE PETITION WA.<i IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. AlSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. 0 YOUR PETfTION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATE$ CONSUlATE AT 
____________ . ___________________ . nilS COMPLETES AI l ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PEIDION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO 00 WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE I~_,SIJEO ONLY BY UNITED ST.'TES CONSULS WHO ARE UNOER THE 
JURISDICTION OF TIlE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Sf AT£:. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST SE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAl ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME ClASSIfICATION. WHEN THE BENEACIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIlL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSuANCE OF THE V1SA.iftqviry cOIICf!rtliIIg vita un611':f! .loald be a4<freued to tic Co.u.L Tiil Service 1IIiU h • ..",. to 
GlUwer GlIY iaqairy cOllc"",iAg vila u'lUllICe. 

4. 0 THE PEIDIQN STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNlT[o STATES AND vVllL Af>PL Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL PE:RMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE IFOR .... 1·4851 SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY 1HE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN·IIF THE SENEFIC/hAY HAD PREVIOUSL Y SU8MmED FOAM )·485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEfICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPlICATioN TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1·485). 

8. 0 THE PETfTION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTlY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT_ 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SU8MI1TED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PElTI10N UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PEi.werr 
PART OF THE PETITION.IMY OTHERS ARE RETlIANED HEREWITH. 

8.0 AEMARK8 

1'0_1-111 
(It ..... 4- 2-11 n y 



• 

H~ otJng Qudn TFt 
Board of Dlrectgrs 

KHUcM .... lHd 
NGU~lH!~ 
NGUYEN 0I.IV't*I GIN) 
NGU~ VAN 0K5e 
NGUvEN xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
TRANKNDUNG 
TAAN 1HI PM.IcNJ 

Ban Chip tidnh T.lI. 
Executive Board 
KJ-Uc M .... 1lfj 

Preside,. 
NGtJYEN auVMt GIN) 

111 VICll-P, ...... 
~KNDUNG 
2ndVice-~ 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
. Secnltary Genend 

TRAN lH! PM.IcNJ 

~lH= 
Tntaaftf' 

""" , , ~, ,... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-Q635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

DATE: June 27, 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Re: LE VAN KIM 

Date of Birth: Dec 24. 1939 

IV.: 43626 

&EWL .) tieeJ.. L;, a:t 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (Loll because the applicant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, nsideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

EnclOIU"'eS 

(MrsJ.lJ01Uet1llliih 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by. James Nguyen Le .17011 Kenyon 

Dr., Apt IC, TUB t in, CA 9Q680 as shown in the attachments. 

714-730-1221 



Page 2 

'3. rl.;:·t£ OF PRlz.lC:::?AL A??!..ICANT (PA) HAl VAN LE 

. I 

! 

(Listed on pa~e ~) 

--
:-lAME OF DEPENDEN'!'/.:"CCOMPANYING ~£!..ATIVES DA-:'E 0:' c!R!!! ;{E:;.':'::~IS;-::? :: -, ':' ..... 

HON~-HITF. 'PHT NGUYEN AUGUST 7 194 WIFE 

XUAN-TRlNH NGUYEN LE JUNE 25, 1963 DAUGHTER 

I 

N/A 

; ::!"!:':C!L\L !~IFCR!1A':': ::1: Pl ease ~ contact with ANNE H. NGUYEN at phone Nos. 
(714) 537-0608 (W) ST. ANSELM'S IMMIGRANT & REFUGEE COMMUNITY CENTER 
(714) 730-1221 (H) 17011 Kenyon Dr., , C~ Tustin, CA 92680 
for further information. Thank You very much. 



uY~nt\N VAN~OO~G Tit" TU-110 (110 MUC-SlJ, TIU1YEN-IlAO VA TlN-IIUU TlN-LA. ... 1I TAl VIET-NN-I 

MAU DON .. 01 roT I\-llIXii • T!J-::n,\"J CII!:!11 Tn v l,t;T-N.'\" 

.. ~ INTAKE. FORM (Two Copies) 
I'lAU OON vE LY-LICH 

*********** 

LE HAl NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

Last (Ten Ho) 
DECEMBER . 

VA~ Midd e (Giila) First (Tengoi) 
1939 . 24 

Day (Nqiy) Yea&:. (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

Mon th (Thanq ) 

Male (Nam): x Female (N1.i'): 

MARITAL STATUS Sinqle (~c than) : 
(Tlnh tranq gia d£nh) : 

i-1arried (cb l~p qia atnh) :--X..-

,. wi rV - A 

~DDRESS~IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi t~i Viet-Nam) 

476/12B LE VAN SY, PH~dNG 25, QU~N 3 

,,- ./ 
UP cur MINU CITY. VIETNAM 

RELIGIOUS OR 
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan t~i VN hay k~nq): Yes (Co) -ll- No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Ne'u co) t From (Tu): 5/27/1975 To (Den): 1/1983 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: CAY-GUA. CA MAU DETENTION CAMP 
CAMP (Tr~i tU) 

tf.,' " PROFESSION (Nqhe nqhiep); ~tALARIA SPECIALIST (BEFORE THE ARMY) 
.. 

EDUCATION IN U. S • (Du h~c t~i My): N fA 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap b-a'""clfoo')""': a.:C::-a-p-:t~a-l!""" n-l"::-' n-c-h:"-a-r-q-e-o"";!f-a-c-c-o-u-n"':'t'"":i!"'"n-g-a'"":f:::-:f:::-a-l!""" rs 
VN GOVERNMENT (Tronq chirih phu VN) Post tion (Chuc v~) :~NI.I./.A.:A~~-,-_-r-_____ _ 

~ ______________ Date (nam): April 1965 

Yes (Co); X 
IV Number~( S:,o ..... , '"Th~o ....... s~CS:"{"') -: 4 3626 
No (Khong): 

APPL ICATION FOR o. D • P • ~ Oa co n.c?-p don cho ODP) : 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So' nquoi di theo): TWO (2) 
(Ten than rutan thap tunq) Xin qn""'i~b~e";;'n---ls";;a""u-v"'d"'i~d-ay-d'T'u-c-:'h""'i"""-:-tl!"":et 

... , " " ~ :-I 
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN ~Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 476/12B LE VAN sy. 

, PHUONG 25, QUSN 3, 'HO' CHr MINH CITY 

- /> ~ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va ·Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao trc): 
J A~1ES NGUYEN LE 

u.S. CITIZEN (Quae t~ch Hoa-KY):. Yes (co): X No (Khcmq): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): SON . ----------------~ 
NAME & SIGNATURE: ANNE HAN NGUYEN LUlU H-. "':[inl1J.JeJ.{ (S,ister-in-law) 
ADDPESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT ~~ 
(Ten, Ch,'{ ky, Dia chi va DUm ,thoai cua nquoi die-n don nay) 

DATE: 1 1989 Apri J 
Year (Nam) Month (Thanq) Day (Ngay) 



.. 

Page 2 

5. "A~E OF PRINC:?AL A??:rCANT (PA) : HAl ~_.wLE~--:-_-:~ _____ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

--
~IAME OF OEPENDENT:.;CCOMPANYING RELATIVES DA':'E 0: 2!~'!E. RE:;::': :~rs:::? -. - . 

?L 

Hr1\l(!. ......... THI I\l.;t IV .. :N Sn/lQ41 r."'IFE 

XUAN-TRINH lGJYEN LE 6/25/1963 DAOOHTER 
. 

I -
r 

I I 
I 

I 

i 

I . 

"' . .. .. --

DE'?:";~JENT'.3 A~ .... R:::SS : (ir di:rert:l.t rr'~m abc .... e: 

N/A 

6. .;.:;;:;;::':::C:'lAL !NFCRr1A'::::i: For further information, please contact ANNE H. NGUYEN 
at phone no. (714) 537-0508 (SAINT ANSELM'S IMMIGRANT & REFUGEE COMMUNITY CENTER) 
or (714) 730-1221 (H) 17011 Kenyon Drive I C, Tustin, California 92680 



~ A ~ 

Uy BAN V~N DONG 
naNDoCbo • 

M~c Su, Truye'n n.o vi TID Htiu Tin Linh t'!l Vl~t Nam 

FREEDOM COMMITTEE 
For Imprisoned Pastors and Christians In Viet Nam 

F/\~llLIES OF VIET~,\'\IESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIJ\T10:~ IV , _4.:.,:3:..,::6:.,::2..:.6 __ _ 
!{l':LIGIOUS &bR por.-iTlc'AL-PRiSONER REGISTRATION FOIt'" VEWL.II _____ ' 

- (Two copies) 1:171 : xx-Yes_, _.; 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN .VIETNAM __ "",,:LE~....,.--__ _ 
Last -~,--Ml.ddle 

HAT 
First 

,.. .., ... ~.-?~~- ,.. "'-" Current Address 476/12B LE VAN SY, Kt1UlJl\lj 25, alAN 3 HO 00 MINH CTTy 
• 

Date of Birth 12124/1939 Place of Birth feu; XINF;N. VTRINAM 

Previous Occupation(before 1975) CAPTAIN IN CHARGE OF ~'AFFAIRS 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE·EDUCATlON CNiP Dates: From 5127/1975 To ---I1-+-1..&..;19;u;8u3 ____ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: JJWES WNW I IE 
Name 

-------::--: ..... --"'::"-":-;----.---_..-..----' . - -, . - - ----Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

I.E WNENXIJAN MINH 

LYNN N:;UYEN LE 

JAMES N:;UYEN LE 
ANNE HAN N:;UYEN 

DAN CONG N:;UYEN 

DIEN CONG N:;UYEN 

Relatior.ship 

DA1lGHTER 

SISTER-IN-LAW 

BROI'HER-IN-LAW 

BROI'HER-IN-tAw 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant uncer Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of ~elationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must d'oso 

nntf" Prf'n",r",l. 



• 

• 

UMTED STATES DEPAR11IENT OF .IUS11CE 

~JI9II~lIAftII'AI.RA-..... 
weBtecn AdJUCi1cat100 SeCV1ce Centec 

P.O. Box 73016 
san Ysidro, CA 92073 

IVf43626 .. 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION· 
NAME OF IlENEFOARY 

• 
LE, JAMES NGUYEN LE, HAl VAN 

;;-- lfUM). 
DATE PEtmON FUD DATE OF NlfIIfII:NN.. 

OF fIE1TJION 

02-10-88 05-26-88 
• 

0IIIt: 

lAY ! 8198R 

Rease be ad\lised that apfAovai of the petition confers upon the beneficsary an appraptiate classification. The approval conslilutea nollS8Ul'W1Ce 
Itat the beneficiary d be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United Statos or adiuStmenl to lawful permanent resident sIIdua. 
Eligibility for viSa issuance is determined onty when application therefor is made to a .consular officer; elglbity tor admission or adjustment is 
determined only when app'Ik;ation lI1erefor Is made to an Immlgralion officer. Also. please nole the Items below which .elndicated by "X" marb 
concerning this petition: 

1 .¥J YOUR PETlTlOt4lOCUSSIFY lltEBENEFlCIARY AS AN IMMEC'lATE RELATiVE OF A UNITED STATESCrTlZENHAS BEEN fORWAROEO TO ntE UNI1ED 
STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK _ . THIS COMPlETES All ACllON BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETmON. THE UNrfED 
STATES CONSlIl.ATE. WHICH IS UNDf.R THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WLL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY ~ VISA 
ISSUANCE /ltq.iry (Oll«",ift, vii ..... _e ,AoIllJ 6« tUlJr.II,d 'D "e Cu ... l TAi. &rW, tutU b ....... Ie .... wcr_, ...... ~ .... 
... , .... ""'" 

2. 0 It· YOU BfCOME NATlJAAIIlEO AS A CITIZEN Of THE UNITED STATtS A'·.IO AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEf'ICIAAY. NOTIFY ntiS OffICE IMMEDIATELY. GMNG HIE DATE OF YOUR NATURAUZATlOtt AT THE SAME TIME, F 1lif:: PETmoN WAS IN 
BEHAlF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, AlSO ADVISE WHETltE.A TliAT PERSON IS SHU. IJNMARRIED. TtIS INfORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCF Of A VlS~. TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3, 0 YOUR ramON FOR PR(F(:HEIIICE ClJo..ssIFICATlON. AS SItOWN ABOVt:c, HAS 8~rN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUlATE AT 
_______ .. __ . __ .• _____________ ._~ ____ ,1111..". C;OMPlETES AU. ACTION BY THIS SERVtCE ON THE PETTTKlN. Tt-Im StIMCE HAS 

NOnt:NG TO 00 W1TU n1l:: ACWAllSSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ~Jlf. IS&JEO ':lNLY BV UNITED STATES CONSUlS WHO ARE UNDER lliE 
.JURISOtClION OF lH£: us. O[PAfllMENf OF STATE. UNO£:l THE LAW ONlY A LIMITf:O NUMBER OF VISAS MM BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DUR.oo EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED SlAIC1 L Y IN THE CIiRONOlOGICAl OROER IN WHICH PET1TIONS WERE FlLED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSOflCATION W.tf.N THE BENErlClARY'S TUHH IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING USl. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. WILL WFOAM 
HIM ANO CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA 1-9.'''' t;()IIC""ull, vii • .,:,._ .. # .Ao ...... M4N"e4 t. cA. Co ...... TAil Sf/note. will .. ..... 10 
..... _r OOJIW i"'fWoirr cOtolcel'lti .. , vi ... iI.1IIIIttf'. 

4. [] THE IIETITIQH STATES THAT THE BENEfICIARY IS IN THE UPlnED STAffS AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
.. ENCLOSED APPUCATION FOR THIS PURPOSE jFORM 1--485) SHOULD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFlCtAR't Win.. 30 DAYS 

... ACCOROANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAIIIED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFI(".lARV HAD PREVIOUSlV SUBWITTEO FORM 1·485 WlICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOUlD RESUBMIT THAT FORM ~ 30 DAYS) 

5. 0 THE BENEfICIARY wt.L BE INFORMED OF THE DECtSION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATioN TO BECOME A LAWUL. PEJWMENT N:SIDENT 
IFORM 1·485). 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFlCIARV IS W THE UNITED STATES AND WLL· APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFU.. PERMAHENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT \/ISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESEHTLY AVAILABl..E. THEREFORe. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APP\.Y TO 8EOOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS 8UBMI1'TEO W StPP(lRT OF YOUR PETITION UNAOCOUPAHIfO BY COPES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANEH1' 
PART OF THE PETITICIN. MY OTHERS ARE AElUfWED tIERaImi. 

8.0 AEMARK8 

TIISCOP'( TO 8E U;I il) ro 1It1: "HORNEY OR Rrf'RE$E.UA"~/", If AIY 
f_I_171 

( ..... 4-1-.. ' Y / 



I • U.';". \.IVVttiUML,'''' "'1111~ 11I"\,,a Vt t I\'L. 1:1U4.1 I:»:,,·U,," 

tor ylr by Ilk- ~"prrinh:""'nllt' .,..·" .... nl'" 'I.~. Gun·rn~1 I'rintina ()ftiu' 
W ... i"lll ..... 11.1:. lll-40l 

OMB No. 1115-0054 l' .S. Department of Justice 
1IIIIIIi~rali"n and ~alllrahlalilln S,'rvil'I' 11":- Petition for Alien Re1qtive 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK 

Case 101 AcllOn Siamp 

AI 

G-28 or VoIagi 

SecIIOl1 01 law. 
, 1 201 (b) spouse '.-1 203 (all I) 

; 201 (b) chrld fl 203 (aIl2) 
'j 20 I (b) parent 0203 (aIl4) 

0203 (aIl5) 
AM CON ____ 

REMARKS 

A. Relationship 
1 .. The ...... relall,e I. m,: 

o HusbandlWile IX Parent o Brolher/Sisler o ChIld 

B. Information about you 
I. Name 1~'"Il"Y 1\i.I1ltt: In CAPS, 

LE, 
2. Addr".INumber and Slice" 

Janes 

(Town 01 Clly, ISlaleiCounlly) 

3. Place 01 Blrlh ITown or C,ly, 

Da Nang, 

Nguyen 
(Apalllnent Number) 

(ZIP/Poslal Code, 

(SlalciCou"lIy, 

Vietnan 
4. Dale 01 Blrlh 5. Se. 

lXMale 

6. Marital Slalus 
IMo/OaylYr, LJ Mallled IXSongie 

10/27/1965 __ [J Female_ L J Widowed r J D,vorced 

7. Olher Name. Used (IncludIng malden name, 

LE,_ '1banh ~-Hai .. 
8. Dale and Place 01 Pre.enl Manlage III mallled) 

N/A ._--_.. . -.-

9. Socl" Security Number 10. Alien Regi.lrallon Number (II anyl 

A2S-Q93-Q83 
11. Name. 01 Prior Hu.bandllWh,e. 12. Oal8(" Marrlag8(" Ended 

N/~ ___ _ __ __ . ____ ~LA __ _ _ 

.. ---. --- .------.--- --- -_. _ .. -
13. ",ou are a U.S, dUzen. complele Ihe 100lowlng: 

My cllozenshop was aCQuued Ihr0U9h (Check one, 

11 Bulh In Ihe US 

xx: NalurahlallOn 
GIve number 01 cerhticale. dale and place II was I!iSucd 

U ParenlS 

Have you oblalncd a cerhhcale 01 clllzenshlp In your own name? 
DYes [1 No 

It . Yl.'S· . give number 01 cerllticale. dale and place II was io;sued 

.-

14. " you ~e a lawlul ... r_l re.ldenl allen, complele Ihe lollowlng. 
Uale and..place 01 admlSSIOl1 lor. or adluslment 10. lawlul permanenl 

residence. 
N/A 

if t. "R F __ .' . > @ 

Fee Siamp 

Peliloon was tiled on (priority date) 

I J Personal Interview 1] Previously Forwarded 
IJ Documenl Check IJ Slateside Criteria 
'1 Field Investigations fJ 1·485 Simultaneously 

2. Are ,ou r"aled by adopllon? 
o Yes IX No 

c. Information about your alien relative 
1. Name (I ,,,,,,Iy n'''"t: In CAI'~' 

LE, Hai Van 
2. Addre •• INumber and SIIcel) (Aparlmenl Numberl 

476/12B_Le.VanSY,LPhucng 25·· .. - -
(Town or Cily) (SlaleiCounlly, (ZIP/PoSlal Codel 

~ 3,. HQ_ChiJ~i,nh ,yj.e_t.n:an 
3. Place 01 Blrlh (Town or C,ly, ISlalelCounlly) 

Ialg Xuyen 
4. Dale 01 Birth 

(MOIOay/Yr, 
5.Se. 

IX Male 

12/24/193~_ U Female 
7. Olher Name. U.ed (includIng malden name) 

.Vie~ 
6. Marll" Slalu. 

0[ Mallled [I SIngle 

(] Widowed I J O,vorel'd 

8. Dale and Place 01 Pre.enl Ma"lage hi married, 

_10/24/1962_ Da Nang, Vietnam 
9. Social Securlt, Number 10. AUen Regl.lrallon Number (II anyl 

Na1e . - - - --- - .. -
11. Name. 01 Prior Hu.bandllWh,e. 12. Oal8(s' Marrlage(" Ended 

- ~------'--- ._- ---- .. __ ._-----_._-
13. Has ,our relalh,e eYer been In lhe U.S.? 

LI Yes lXNo 
.. _ .. _ _ .. _ - .-_._ .. _~ __ .. _._ - - 1-

14. ",our relatlye I. currenll, In Ihe U.S., complele lhe 1001owlng: 
He or she la.1 anlyed a. a (visilor. sludenl. exchange alien. crewman. 
slowaway. lemporary worker. wllhoul inspeclion. elc) 

ArrlyaliOeparlure Record (1,94, Number Dale arrlyed IMonlh/Oayty""r) 

~_L I L I IJ I IJ . - -
Dale aulhorlzed .Ia, e.plred, or will e.plre a •• hown on Form 1·94 or 1·95 

__ . __ N/A_. __________ ~ ____ . ______ .. 
15. Name and addre .. 01 pre.enl emplo,er (il any) 

__ . ____ N/A ___ . ______ _ --------
Dale lhl. emplo,menl began (monlhldaylyear) 

N/A 

. [ I COMPLETED 
PI!. 

= .. ,~-



C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. LI'I hu.tNndlwlt. Ind III chlldran of your ,el.II". (II your ,elahvc IS your husband/wl'e. lisl only his o. her children) 

Name RelalionshlP Dale 01 Borlh Country 01 Birth 

1/--~;-Ucng-Hue-Thl--Wn:e877119-'U vietnam 
2/ LE, Trinh Nguyen-Xuan Daughter 6/25/1963 Vietnam 
3/f.E~-Nguyen~Hai--SCn is-in -ilie-us-- l07277196S..------V;;.ietnam 
4/ lE, Minh Nguyen-Xuan Daughter is in the US 1967 Vietnam 
5/1E-,!..inh~en;::;Xuan---Daughtei-is in the--US---1968 Vietllaffi'-----

17. AcIdr ... In .... United St.t .. wher. your r.I.II ... lnl.neI. to re ... 

INumhP.. and SI ..... II nnwn ft, r.ilv\ ISIAI .. , 

1 .. Your r ... I .... • ........ IIbfoId 

(Number and SlIeell (Town Of Cily) (PrOVinCe) (CoIlA"y) 

416/12 B Le Van Sy Phuong 25 , Quan 3, Ho rn.i Minh, Vietnam 
-----------------------------------------

11. II your ,eIa" .. ·1 na" ... "phebel II olher Ih.n Roman 11"111. wrU. hlllhlr name and eddr ... IbnNod In .... nail .. Ilphlbe.: 

(Name) (Number and Streel) (Town or Cily) (Province) (Counlry) 

IVA--------------- ------ --------- ---.------ ------- ----------------
20. It 1111", !of your hultNndlwll., girl 1811 eddre .. It which you lived loa •• h.r: 

(Number and SIIeel) (ApI. No I (Town or Clly) (SIale or Province) (CounHY) 

N/A 

21. ChIck t ... 1PPfOPI'11" box below Ind gI ... t ... Inlormallon required 'or .hI box you chlcked: 

From 

(Monlh) (Yearl 

To 

(Monlh) (Year) 

~.; Your '''III ... wlllllPPly 'or I wi .. IIbfoId .1 lhe AIMrican ConIU'I" In ___ ...!Ban=~gk~dc=:..L,~'Ihai=~·~1':!:and~~ _____________ _ 
(Cily) (Counuy) 

LJ Your rell" .. II in .hI Uni.ed 51.1.1 .nd will apply for Idlullmanl 01 "llul '0 .... 1 of • lawful permanenl ,1IIdan. In th. olflce 01 IhiImmlgrilion 

and Nltu,lIlu.lon Se",a .1 ___ • It your '.1 ..... I, not .llglbl. fOf adjus'menl of II.lul. h. or .he 
(Clly) (Slale) 

wfllapply for. wI.a abroed II 'he American eonsula', In ____________________________ _ 
ICily) (Country) 

D. Other Information 
1. It .ep •• I. pelllion •••• 1.0 being lubmltted lor olh.r r.I ....... gl.,e nlmel 0' .Kh Ind ,elillonlhip. 

tGlYEN, Hong-Hue '!hi (M:>~r) i LE, Trinh Nguyen-Xuan (Sister) 
2. Have you e". lII.d a petllion lor Ihl. or any olher III.n belo,.? I J V., -}t]- No-- - -,-

_!I .. Y .... _gl •• nlme! plec. Ind d.l. 01 lIIing. and IIlull. 

Warning: The INS Investigates claimed relationships and checks whether documents are real. The INS seeks 
criminal prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas. 

Penalties: You may, by law, be fined up to $10,000, imprisoned up to five years, or both, for knowingly and 
willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or using any false document in submitting this petition. 

Your Certification 
I cerlll,. under pen.lty 01 perjury under the I.w. 01 Ih. United St.t •• 01 Am.fca. Ih.1 .... for.golng I. lru. and correct. Furlhermore. laulhorlz. Ihe 
, ...... 01 .ny Inlorm.tlon Irom m, record. which the tmmlgr.tlon and N.turallzatlon S.",lce need. 10 d.termln. eligibility lor thl ben.11t thai I .m 
... king. 

Signalull __ ~~_~~L _____ D ••• k..!:"~_ Phone Number .l( .J 

Signature of f.rlon Preparing Form If Other than Above 
I declar ....... pr.pared thI. document •• the reque.1 of .... perIOfI .... IneI ..... 1t I. balld on .lIlnlormllion 01 which I h .... any knowledge. _I 

• CathOlic Reseu~ ,,, I. ~I Ire PC 
_N6U'I C(V, eU!.~ lSLIL1-.Jmrnjg!3tj()n-~efte __ '1 ~1lA?1LrrUOA-- I~_ 
IPII?rNilmel (Addless) 2110 fat" Fi t S' ~. y (Signalu~/" (Dalel 

." .fS '" vwte !l ~ 
Santa Ana. Calilnrniil 9n~ g·21ID Number -----



U.s. Department of Justice 
InlllllJ.<riIUun and Nlilumhzuliull Hc'r\'il'l' t 11'\' Petition for Alien RE"~tive 

OM8 No. 111s.G054 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK 

Case 101 Action Slamp 

AI 

6028 Of VoIaQI 

. Seclion of law: 
o 201 Cb) spouse D 203 CaM1) 
o 201 Cb) child D 203 «aM2) 
D 201 (b) parenl D 203CaM4) 

D 203 Ca1C5) 
AM CON 

REMARKS. 

A. Relationship 
1. TIM .... r ....... II my: 

o HusbandlWife ex Paren! o BrolherlSosl.r o Child 

B. Information about you 
1. N_ IF arntly name in CAPS) (ftlsll (Middle) 

.. - --.~,.-- ~~§.. ----.. --~---
2. Addm&& INumber and Slr_" CAparlmenl Number I 

.T n.atft IV r ... dv\ 1~ •••• r.n.Jnl'v\ 

. -----:'.·.r .. ___ --=-T..:::!.-:"-=. __ -----... -... -~-.- - -
3. Place 01 8!r1lt CTown Of Clly) CSlale~nfry) 

Qa ~g,,--__ ::--:- _____ . ____ V.i.e~ 
4. Dale 01 8lfth S. Sea I. M.t ... Sialul 

IMoIOaylYr) Xl Male 0 Mallied Xl Single 

10n1/196'p .... __ O_~!~Ie_ . __ 0 ~t<Jowed I::;,LO-,vorc.ed 
1. 0' ..... N_I UHd (including malden name) 

LE,.~_~.:Hai .. 
.. Oa'. lind Place 01 Pntlenl Mani.,. C,' mauied) 

N/A... ._ .. _._ .. 
I. SocIal SecurilY Number 10. Alien R~IIrailon Number I" any) 

A25-093-o83 
11. N.-s of Prior HullNlndllWl'.1 12. Daleel, Maniage(l, Ended 

_NLf\ .. _ 

13. If JOY •• a U.S. citizen, complet. ,Ita 100Iowl .. : 
My cllilensllip was aCQUlfed Ihrough CCheck one) 

o 811111 In lhe U S 

IX Naluraltzallon 

U Pa •• rils 

Have you obIa.ned a cerldlCale 01 cilizenshlj) In you. own name? 
o Yes 0 No 

II "Yes", glV. number 01 cerltlicale, dale and place II was issued 

. - .. 
14.. II JOU !1ft a .. wlul ............ resIden' allen. comple,. th. 100Iowl ... 

Oal. and pIac. of admission IOf. Of adtuSlmenl 10. lawlul permanent 

~_, ,iI"_UICtl l 4 H ! 1411l I I •• I • 111111'1111' ... 1 . • IW'II., iOiifi'BI 

fee Slamp 

Petition was filed on (priofily dale) 

o Personal Inl.rview D Previously Forwarded 
D Documenl Check o Sialeside Cril.ria 
o Field Invesligalions o 1·485 SimullaneouSiy 

2. Are rou relaled by adopllon? 
o Yes XI No 

C. Information about your alien relative 
1. Harne (Family name in CAPS) 

. __ .- ------~.I--~~---~--
2. Addf ••• (Number and Slreell CAparlmenl Numberl 

_'-T6/12B I.e Van -S1, Ph~=;;g;o...2-,,5_,"--__ 
ITown or Clly) CSlale~nIrY' IZIPlPoslal Code) 

.. _. Qw:!l. 3 LJ.I~LQrl_~ . .v.i~~ __________ . 
3. Plac. 01 Blrlh (Town or Clly) CSlalelCoonlly, 

. __ Da._Nan~ ___ .~ ___ .. ~ __ .. Y:U!~ 
4. Oa'. 01 Blrlh 5. S.X 8. Marl'" Stalul 

IMOIDay/Yr) o Male 

8/J /1'.41 ___ K1---.!!~le __ 
1. Olher Namel U.ed lincludlng maiden name) 

Ki Mauled U Single 

o Widowed 0 Divorced 
--~"------

.~ .. ----.. ----.. -- ---
•. Oa.e lind Place 01 Pr ••• nl M.,rI.,. Ctl mauled) 

.. 10/24/1962 ____ Qa ~anq, v:~t:ncJn .. 
9. Socia' Sacurlly Number 10. AII.n Retll'rallon Number ttl any' 

-- . 

11. Namel of PriOf HUlbandsIWl,.. 12. Daleel, MarriegeCI» Ended 

.. _N/A_ _. _________ N/~ __ __ 

13. H .. your relall,. ew. been In lit. 

o Yes Kl No 
:---c ... -:-.--~_:__:_ 

14. II your relall" II currenlly Ih. U.S •• compf ••• Ih. 
Ha Of sh. la.I arri,ed .. a CVISIIOI. Shidenl. eJtchange ahen, crewman. 
slowaway. temporary worker. without inspection. elc.) 

.. N/A_. 
Arrl,aIID.par1ure RecOfd (I·"', Number Dale erri,ed (Monll'llOayl'l'earl 

I .. L.L ~_.UJ.J...1_L_L_ 
Da'e aulhorlzed .'ay •• plred, Of will •• plre .. Ihown on FOfm I·'" Of 1·95 

._~L1\ 
15. Neme and addJesl of pr.lenl employ_ (it any) 

De'. Ihl •• mploymenl began (monlhldaylyear) 

_ N/A. 

I. 8i'iI'Q'tlmg I 
; .1 "flUS' Hie i m Iii 1 "lli:A 



C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. Llal husbancllwll. and all children 0' your r.latt". (it your retaliYe is your husband/wite. list only his or her children) 

Name RelatIOnShIp Dale ot Birth Country 01 Stuh 

17. Addr ••• In 11M Unlttld S ••••• where your r.la.I". Int.nda to ,..Ide 

(Number and StreeO (Town or Cily) (Slale) 

17011 Kenyon Drive • C Tustin, CA 92680 
--- ._-. __ ._---------------

11. Vour ,.1.11".'. 1idcInt ••• brotId 

(Number and Sir eel) (Town 01 Cily) (PrOVince) (Counlry) 

.t.16/12B I.e VI!J1 OX, Phuong 25, Quan 3, Ho Chi t-linh, Vietnam 

N/A 

N/A 

1 •• If your ,eIa,Ift'. n.''' •• Iphebel I. other .hen Roman 1.lIer., wrli. hl""er n.me .nd tlddrell .broad In 11M n.II". aIph.bet: 

(Name) (Number and SI.eel) (lown o. Cily) 

20. If "ling lor your hu.band'wU., .. " .... 1 addr ••• al which you IIwtId log •• her: 

(Number and SIIeet) (Api No) (lown o. Cily) (Stale or Province) (Count.y) 

21. Check th. approprl.l. boa below .nd gI .. the In'or_flon r.qulred 'or the boa reu checktld: 

(PrOVince) 

From 

(Month) (Year) 

(Country) 

To 

(Month' (Year) 

K Vour ratallft will 'pply lor • "Iaa .broad •• Iha American eonlula •• In _---'Ban_ooqg,k.., ... at ...... ,'--''lhai ....... _· ... l ... and ....... _______ - _______ _ 
(Cily) (Country) 

I] Vour r.I.II .. I. In th. Unlled S •••••• nd will apply lor tldju.tmenl 0' ,','u. 10 Ihal 01 • I_lui permanent ","nl In Ih. oUIce 0' Ih. Immlgr.llon 

• nd Nalur.uullon s.mc. .1 ____________ _ ____ • If your r.lallft II nol ellglbl. 'or .dju.lment of .tatul. he or ah • 
(City) (Slale) 

will apply lor a yl •• abload •• Ih. Amerlc.n Con.ul.l. In _________ ~---------__::_---_------
(City) (Counlly) 

D. Other Information 
1. If .. p.,.I. pelillon •• r. ".0 beIng .ubmltted 'or olher rel.I ..... gl". n.m •• 0' .ach .nd r.I.lIon.hlp. 

LE, Hai Van (Father); LE, Trinh Nguyen-Xuan (Sister) 
- .. ---~~--- - .--~-.. ~~- ---- -.--. ~- ---- --

2. H.". you eYer '''.d • p.tIIlon lor Ihl. or any olh.r ."an be'or.? Dv .. Xl N;---'-
_..1.' "v .•• ,~ glM n.m., plac. and de.I' 0'. Ullng,_ .nd r.,ul': ___ _ 

Warning: The INS investigates claimed relationships and checks whether documents are real. The INS seeks 
criminal prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas, 

Penalties: You may, by law, be fined up to $10,000, imprisoned up to five years, or both, for knowingly and 
willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or using any false document in submitting this petitio/J. 

Your Certilication 
I cerlily, und.r penally of perjury under th. I.w. 01 lhe Unll.d SI.I., 01 Am.rlca, Iha. Ih. loregolng I. Iru •• nd correc': Furthermor •• I aulhorlze lhe 
rei •••• 01 any Informallon ',om my recorda which Ih. Immigration .nd N.lufaUzallon S.,ylc. n"d. 10 del.rmln •• lIglblllly 'or th. benefit Ihat I am 

::::: .. ---9a"J.6_-~ ,-". .. k-"-",i~-- Phon. Number ' ~ : ;  
Signature of Person Preparing Form II Other than Above 
I d4!cla,. Ih.1 I p'.p.r.d Ihl. docum.nl al lhe r.qu.sl 0' Ihe peraon abo" •• nd Iha. " •• ba •• d on all Inlor_lIon 0' which I ha" •• ny kno I.dg •. 

··N . Catholic Resett~e ." loA); A L ..... ---l L '" t:::f' . t;) UI'" U J M . .....-:--. 0 4, 
(P;.y;:~;--'l=C_-1 __ \..: -~- -r.:;-Add;~~;-:l·~--::tJ~ mll:~rfahOt ns·AS~eney~!Jna,u.;)- '/ - - .. ----- --.---.-. .. L 

I. .l tiJ.:;l Ir;> L, ulte lh 



OMB No. 1115-41054 U.S. Department of Justice 
11I1I1I1J:l"lIlIlIlI and NlIhlmlillllu.n St·rvil't· 11/1:" Petition for Alien Re'~tive 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK 

Case 10. ActIOn Siamp -
A' 

6-28 01' VoIag' 

. SectIOn 01 llw 
, J 201 (b) spouse (] 203 (a)(11 

; 20 I (bl child 0203 (1)(21 
j 201 (bl parent 0203 (aJ(4) 

0203 (a)(5) 
AM CON 

REUARKS 

A. Relationship 
1. 1lMt ...... , ... 11 .... m,: 

o HusbandlWlle 0 Parent Xl BHKililSoster o Child 

B. Information about you 

LE, . Janes 
2. Addf.11 (NulTlber and StreeU 

! T own 01' CIty) (SlatelCountry) 

----, -., --... 
3. Plac.ol BI,lh (Town or Clly) 

Da Nang, 
4. Oal. 01 Blrlh 

,1Ao/DaY/YI) 
5. S ... 

~J Male 

7. OUler N.mel Used (including maiden name, 

LE, '1hanh.~:-Hai 

i.~ 
(Aparlment NulTlber, 

(lIP/Postal Code) 

ISlahlICounUVI 

Vietnam 
6. Maril" Slalul 

IJ Mallled L~SI~1e 
U Wodowed I J DIvorced 

8. 0.1. and PIIC. 01 Pmenl M.ul. (II mar lied , 

N/A 
t. Social SacUl", Numbet' 10. Allen R.flltr.lion Numbel ,II any) 

A25-093-083 
11. Namel 01 p,!Of Hulbands/WI"I 12. Oal-cl) Marrl-oe(l' Ended 

N/A N/A 

---~- .. -* --- --.--
13. II JOU ..... U.S. cllizen. comple'. 'M loIIowl~ 

My cllizenship was acqulled Ihrough (cheCk onP.) 

r:J Sinh In the U S 

~ Nalurall18hOn 
Give number 01 celhhcale. dale and place II was ISSUed 

LJ ParenlS 

Have you oblamed a cerhhc:ale 01 clhzensh.p In your own name? 
U Yes UNo 

II "Yes .. give number 01 cen,licale. dale and place II was Issued 

Dale anq pl.;tce 01 admtsSIOn 101. 01 adJuslment 10. lawlul permanent 

reslOelll!e N/A 

INITIAL m CllPI 

Fee Stal1lj) 

Pehlion was liled on IIl1!Olily date) 

I 1 Pelsonal Interview r 1 PrevIOUsly Forwarded 
n Document Check II Stateside Criteria 
r J field Investigations II 1·485 Simultaneously 

2. Ar. 'OU r .... ed by adoption? 
DYes 10 No 

c. Information about your alien relative 
1. Nam. II •• mIIV name In CAPS) 

IE, _ _ _ Tr:i.nl]. NguyeJ.1~ Xuan 
2. Addr ... tNumber and SIreett tAparlment Numbell 

"16/12 B.Le. VuSy:' PhUQ1<) 25 .' ___ ... 
(Town 01 C,lyl (SlaleiCounrry) (ZIP/POSlal Code) 

Quan 3, Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam 
.. . 

3. Plac.ol Birth (Town 01 Cllyl 

Da Nang 
4. Oa •• ol Birth 

IMO/DaY/YI) 

6/25/1963 . . 

5. Se. 

11 Male 

lCJ Female 
7. Oth.r Nam .. Used (Including malden name, 

Nooe 

(SlalelCoulllr VI 

Vietnam 
8. Mari •• 1 Stalu. 

U Mallled lCJ S.ngle 

IJ Wodowed LI D.vorcro 

I. 0.1 •• nd PI_ 01 Pr ••• n' Maul. (II mallled' 

N/A . . . 
9. Social Security Number 10. AII.n R.gl,lr.llon NUmbe, 101 any) 

Nooe Nale 
11. N.m., 01 Prlol HUlbandllWlv.1 12. 0.111(1) Marrl-oe(l) Ended 

N(~ ____ . ____ . _ N/~ 

13. Ha. your r.lallv •• Mf been In tM U.S.? 

[J Yes ~I No 
. . . -- ----.- -- .. .._ .... - I 

'4. " ,our relallv. I. curr.nlly In 1M U.S •• compl.t. 1M loIIowlng: 
H. or .M la.1 arrived al a IvisilOI. sludent. eXChange alien. crewman. 
slowaway. lempGlary wOlker. wilhoullnspeclion. etc.) 

N/A 
Arriv • .,O.partur. Record CI·94, Numbe, 

U I I I_I I I 
Oal •• ulhorlzed .Ia, •• plr.d, or will •• pl, •• 1 lhown on Form 1·14 or 1·95 

N/A 
15. Nama and addr •• 1 01 ", ... nl .mplo,er (II any) 

N/A 
O.t. Ihll .mpIo,ment began (monthldaytyearl 

N/A 

HlSUBMit IlO RltOCATlD tOMPU It (I 



C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. LIII hu.blfldlwlt. and .11 chlldr.n of ,our r.l.llft (il your rclahve is vour husband/wile. IISI only hiS or he' Children) 

Name RelallOnshap Dale 01 Birth Cool'll/v of Birth 

None 

17. Addres, In the United Slat .. w .... ,..., rela'ly.lnt.nd, to , .... 

(Number and SIr eel) (Town or CiIV) (Slale) 

11. Your ....... ft'. eddrea, .roed 

(Number and Slreel) (Town or CiIV) (Province) (Counlrv) 

476/12. B Le Van Sr Phuong 25, Quan 3, Ho au. Minh, Vietnam 

18. If ,our rele'IYe', Mtlft "pllabet I. ot,*, than Roman Ie ... ", MIla hllllher n.m. and addr .. , IbnNId In the MIIY. alphabe': 

(Name) (Number and Slreel) (Town Of CitV) (Province) (Countrv) 

N/A 
_.. - - .. --------

20. If IIlIng lor row hulbandlwlfa, gly. la.' addr ... at which ,ou hed togelher: From 

(Number and Streel) (Api No) (Town or City) (Slate or Provrnce) (Caul'll/V) (Month) 

N/A 
(Year) 

To 
(Month) (Year) 

----- .. --------------------
21. Checklh. appfopt1a'. boa below and gly. the In'ormallon r.quked 'or lhe boa ,OU checked: 

IX Your r.lallY. will appI, for a yl .. alJroed al Ih. AI'II8fJcan Con.ula .. In _____ Ban:..::::.:.gk&..;;;.::ok:.=.!,--='lllai==·::;l::.and=.:;::::.... __________ . 
(Citv) (Counl/v) 

o Your relallft i, In lhe Unlled S'a"1 and will apply 'or adju'lmani 0' sla'u, to Iha' 01 a lawful permanenl r .. lanl In Ih. olllc. 0' ,he 'mmlgr .. 1on 

and Nalur .. lzallon s.mc. al __________________ • If your r .... 'ft 'I no' .llglbl, for edlullmanl 01 Italus, he or Ih, 
(Crtv) CStale) 

will apply lor a YI .. alJroed a' lhe A_lcan Consulala In ___ . 
CCily) 

D. Other Information 
1. II IIparal. pelltlons are also Hlnglubmltted lor olh.r rela"ftl. gift nam .. 01 ,ach and relallonlhlp. 

LE, Hai Van (Fatrer); NGUYEN, Hcng-Hte '1h:i (r-t>trer) 

2. Ha". you .".r lIIed a petition lor Ihll or any olh.r all.n Hfor.? 

~."Y .. " ~iY.name. piK' and data of filing, and result. 

rJ Y.s Xl No 

(Country) 

Warning: The INS investigates claimed relationships and checks whether documents are real. The INS seeks 
criminal prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas. 

Penalties: You mat, by law, be fined up to $10,000, imprisoned up to five years, or both, for knowingly and 
willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or using any false document in submitting this petition. 

Your Certification 
I clllily. und.r penally 01 perjury under Ih. laws 01 Ih. Unil.d SIal .. 01 America, Ihal Ih. lor.golngls tru. and conKI. Furlh.rmor., I authorlz. the 
r.I .... ol any Information hom my records Which th. Immigration and Nalur.llzallon S.rvlc. n.eds 10 d.termine .Iiglbllily lor Ih. Hn.llIlhat I 1m 

IHldng. 

Signatur. --pa~-~frJ~ ~ 0 ... b=-~- Phon. Number _

Signature of Person Preparing Form if Other than Above 
I dlClar. thai I pr.pared Ihll documlfll al the ratilbULot It!! ~ aboy •• nd Ihat II II bIIltd on all In'ormation 01 which I haft any knowledge. 

• . '.. . t!~p.ftfemQnt & / /'" / 
N~ » C1J, JS.IM 'J:;' ':'/':.,::.:10,1 A~¥_~&U4J2AtA¥Ji/({tLL. /0i§1,f6' 

IP"I)r'Namel (AddleisJ) [a:.i Fir~t St.. Suite 115 (Srgnature, I (Dale) 

.\;!:'I~~ Art=! r.:jn . . .. I.i'rrlltl ~nflJ. G·28 ID Number ______ _ 
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UNITED .TATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

~_""_11IUII.RA_"'" 
Western Adjudication Serv~ce Center 

P.O. Box 73016 
san Ysidro, CA 92073 

IV' 43626 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PE11110N 
NME OF BENEfICIARY 

• 
LE, JAMES NGUYEN NGUYEN, HONG-HUE THI 

CLASSIFICA11QN IALE NO. 201(b) 
DATE PElmOH FLED DATE OF 1tI'fIIfIItNM. 

OFPElmOH 

02-10-88 05-26-88 
• 

Plt!ase be advised that approval of the pellion confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate clasSification. The apprOYll constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will bo found eligitile tor visa issuance. admission 10 the United SCales or adjustment 10 lawful permanenl resident ....... 
EligibilIty .or visa issuance is determined only when application Iherefor is made to a .consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration offk'.8f'. Also, please note the Ilems below whk:h .e Indicated by "X" nwka 
concerning this pelillon: 
1 (X) YOUA PETmON TOClASSlF Y THE BENEFICIARY A!3 AN IMMEDIATE: REl ATIVE OF A UNITED ST A TES CffIZEN HAS BEEN FORWMDEO TO THE tJNI1"EO 

. STATES CONSULATE A,-J!..ANG~OK . THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BV nIlS SERVICE ON THE PETrTION. THE UNfED 
S TATES CONSUlATE, WHICH IS UNOER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WLL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE l/Itlai,.., CMU'I!r'llill!l villi 'UlIIlllce .Aoald 6~ aildntl"'UI '0 tAe COII •• t nil Servit:_ MIl .. • 1106 .. , • .....,..., .. .,.... ~ ... 
.. natv. ... 

:? 0 IF YOU BEC'..oME NATURAUZED AS A CrnZEN OF TUE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT VET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIAHY. NOTIFY THIS OFfICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING lUE DATE OF YOUn NATURAUZA TION. AT THE SAME TIME. F THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEtlAlF Of YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. AlSO ADVISE WlETUER lHAT PERSON IS STU UNMARRIED. TtIS INFORMATION MAY El<PEDTE THE 
ISSUANCe Of A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

~t 0 yOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS DEEM FORWARDED TO THE lNTED STATES CONSULATE AT 
_________ . ____ ._ _ __ • __ THIS COMPI.ETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. TH .... SERVICE HAS 
NOmlNG TO 00 WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUlD ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSUlS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE: U.S. DEPAflTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMnED NUMHER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISI:;UED STRICTLY IN THE CURONOlOGICAL ORfJC:A IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FIlED FOR THE 
SAME ClASSIFICATION. MIEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUl WIlL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. l/Itlau-, c8~f'IIi1I, vii. ",1IIlae. .hUd b. aildn".ed t. tl. eo ... n .. Sct1lia urill ........ ,. 
__ r 0II' .... u-, cfllICc",iIIg vilG ... __ . 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT lHE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNlTf:O Sl ATES AND WIlL APPLY TO aECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
-- ENCLOSED APPUCATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FOOM 1·485) SHOULD BE COMI'lf.TED AND SUBMITIED BY THE BENEFICIARY WlTHtN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH UtE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE UENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSlY SlIIIMmeD FORM 1·486 wtICH WAS 
RETURNED TO tIM, HE SHOUlD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEflCtARY WU BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATioN TO BECOME A LAWfUL PERMANENT FIESI:IENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

6. 0 THE PETf110N STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Wl.l APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT rESIDENT. 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAIlABlE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MANENT RESIDENT. 

1. 0 ORIGINAl. DOCUMENTS SUBUlTTED IN SUPPORT Of YOUR PETmON UNACCOMPANIED BY COPES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A. PEftUMENT 
PART Of THE PEmION. NfY OTHERS ARE RElURNED HEREWITH. 

8.0 REMARKS 

~ .. _1_111 
(au. '-2-'1) Y 



UNITED STATES DEPMTIIEffT OF JUSTICE 
~1IOII_1IA'NIMJIA1IOII_ 

Western Adjudication Service Center 
P.O. Box 73016 

San Ysidro, CA 92073 

iV' 43626 

NOTICE OF APPROVAl OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION· 

\ ,,.:Jl" 
17c 

_ 

Please be advised lhat approval of the pellion confers upon the bencficwy an appropriate classification, The approval constitutes no assurance 
ht the beneficiary will be found eligible for Visa issuance, admission to the Uniled States Of adjustment to lawful pennanenf resident status, 
Eligibiity fOf visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a ,consular officer; eligibility lor admission Of adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor Is mad~ to DO immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicaIed by "X" marks 

~=~:~OCLASSIf\' tttE"~NE~I~Ry,k'~"MEOIA TE RELAT1VE Of' A UNITED Sf ATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAROEDTO THE UNITED 
I.~ ;~ATES CONSULATE AT / ... :::"ie-t ;I. ,-//t .: ~ --. THIS COMPlETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNTED 

STATES CONSUlATE, WHICH IS UNDER M SUPERVISION OF THE DEPAR rMENT OF STATE. Will ADVISE THE BENEAaARY CONCE....a VISA 
ISSUAUCE INquiry c&f1£11naiflq vio. UUIAfI.:e "tulIlJ be ad4,., .. ed lu IAe CunnI. TA" Service ..,;u f)e ,,~., to .... _r _, _,..'" COlIC.,...' .... 

U'II4""". 
2.0 F YOU BECOME NAlURAUZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITEO SlArES ANn AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSlED Tt) THE 

BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEOIATEL Y. GIVING TtlE OAlE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION. AT THE ~AME TIME. IF THE PETITION WA.c) Ie 
BEHAlF OF YOUR SON 00 DAUGHTER, AlSO ADVISE WltETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE 11E 
&SSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BfEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATE~ CONSUlATE AT 
.. _ .... __ . ____ . _______ .... _______ .. _______ . nIlS COMPlETES All. ACTION BY TIllS SERVIC,E ON THE PEllflON, THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH TIlE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS AilE l!iSIJt:O Ot.lY BY UNITED STATES C(lNSUlS WHO Am: lIHOER THE 
JlJllISOICTk.")N OF lUE us OEf'ARTMUU OF SrATE, UNtlEA TIlt LAW ONI Y A LIMITE!) NIIMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BYI'HAT DE:PART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND Ttft£Y MUST Of ISSUED STRlCTlV IN THE CHflQN(JLOGICAl ORIlER IN WHICH PEnTlONS WERE FIU:.O FOR TttE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WUEN fHE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REAGHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUl WIlL INfORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSIJANCE OF THE VISA, "'qlliry CUllUrJI"'g1.ud if.IUJIt.:.r doldd bol a4dre .. ed to tA411 COUlil 7'1" Serviec VIiU .. lIMbic t. 
IllUIO~r 4"J' i_qairy cU1Icr.rni"lI ""a ""'AlICe. 

4. 0 THE PETrflON STAlES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UHfI tn STATES ANlJ lII/ILl APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL P£:RMANENT RESlDf:NT THE 
ENClOSED APPlICATION fOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-4S!)) SHOUlD BE COMt'lETt:O AND SUSMITTEO BY lHE BENEFICIARY WlTHI't 30 DAVS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THERE I,., (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSlY SUBMITTED FOfIM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WIT .... 30 DAYS" 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WIll BE INfORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPlICATioN TO BECOME A LAWfUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM J.485~ 

6_ 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS .. THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LA'MU. PEfUAHENl RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTlY AVAILABLE, 1l1EREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BEOOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT 

7. 0 ORIGIIAl DOCUMENTS SUSMlTTED .. SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY OOPtESTHEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PEi:awENT 
PART OF THE PE11l1ON. IrHV OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREYMH. 

8.0 REMARKS 

to .. 1-171 
(lin. 4-1-IU Y 




